01	3-27-2000 =	
FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORD		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
<u>2.22.00</u> 1	01297867 –	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name and Allertines Limited	
George B. Moertel Steven Suchora	Name: Millepede Holdings (a U.K. company)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No.	Delendale House 37 Old Dover Roa Canterbury, Kent (	<del>-</del>
x Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	United Kingdom  Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? □ Yes x No
☐ Other Execution Date: 15 December 1999		
If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): U. S. Patent No. 5,047,19	
Additional numbers at	ı ttached? □ Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of application     patents involved:	
Name: Seth M. Nehrbass Internal Address: GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & DOODY, L.L.C. Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 3290	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charg deficiencies	ed to deposit account any
City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002	8. Deposit account number:	
	50 - 0694 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
/24/2000 DCBATES 00000262 5047195 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 QP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy

P:\Seth\98148.9.ARF.wpd

of the original document.

Seth M. Nehrbass
Name of Person Signing

I

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0974

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

16 Feb. 2000

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, are joint proprietors of United States Patent No. 5.047 195 relating to an invention cathred "METHOD OF MAKING A MOLDED ARTICLE", filed its September 1988 and granted 10 September 1991, and

WHERLAS, MILLEPEDE HOLDINGS HMHED of Delendale House, 37 Old Dover Road, Canterbury, Kent, CEE 3JF. United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world relating to the aforesaid invention.

NOW, THERTFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand baid by ASSIGNEF and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for to 8. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and or the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting trom said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues (hereof, to ASSIGNFE as assigned of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the fall right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0975 said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives. And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Effective the 15 day of Decempose, 1999

MOERTEL, George B

Clubel

SUCHORA, Steven

Precedents\assign p45112us

**RECORDED: 02/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0976